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NATIONAL DEFENCE UNIVERSITY 
Examinations Branch 

                          No. 818/NDU(30)/Exams/DS/MPhil&PGD/FTE/F-25           Dated:         ____Feb 2026 
NOTIFICATION 

Subject:-  DATE SHEET-Final TERM EXAMINATIONS (Fall 2025 SEMESTER): MPhil/ PGD & MSPM (Weekend) Programs 
1. Date sheet for Final Term Exams (Fall 2025 semester) for MPhil/ PGD & MSPM Programs of the Departments of GPP, ECO, PCS, SS, IR and LMS at Faculty of Contemporary Studies is hereby notified as under: 
 

Date Dept of GPP Dept of Economics Dept of PCS Dept of SS Dept of IR Dept of LMS 

Subject / Semester / 

Place/time/Invigilator 

Subject / Semester / 

Place/time/Invigilator 

Subject / Semester / 

Place/time/Invigilator 

Subject / Semester / 

Place/time/Invigilator 

Subject / Semester / 

Place/time/Invigilator 

Subject / Semester / 

Place/time/Invigilator 

 

 

07 Feb,2026 

(Saturday) 

 

 

 

Comprehensive National 

Security and Policy Process 

GPP-704 /PGD-704  

MPhil-1 / PGD-1 (W) 

LR-7        10:00-13:00  

Dr. Basharat Ali 

Strength 33 

------------------------------ 

Economics for Public Policy 

GPP-702 /PGD-702  

MPhil-2 / PGD-2 (W)   

LR-18        10:00-13:00 

Dr. Jahanzeb Khan 

Strength 22 

 Media and Conflict  

PCS-729 / PGDPCS-729  

MPhil-1 (W) /PGD-1    

LR-06       10:00-13:00 

Dr. Moazzam (VF) 

Strength: 18 

------------------------------------ 

Terrorism & Political 

Violence  

PCS-728 

MPhil-2 (W) 

LR-06      10:00-13:00 

Dr. Kalim Imam (VF) 

Strength: 5 

Strategic Thought & Practice 

SS-741 

MPhil-1 (W) 

LR-14,      10:00-13:00 

Dr. Zia Ul Haque Shamsi VF 

Strength:16 

 

Global Political Economy  

IR-721/PGDIR-721  

MPhil-1 / PGD-1 (W)  

LR-8    10:00-13:00 

Dr Kalim Ullah VF  

Strength:18 

------------------------------------ 

Foreign Policy of Pakistan  

IR-770/PGDIR-770  

MPhil-2 / PGD-2 (W)  

LR-9   10:00-13:00 

Dr Abdul Rauf VF  

Strength:29 

 

Advance Strategic Management   

LMS-700  

MPhil-1 (W)     

LR-13     1000-1300 

Dr. Umer Iftikhar 

Strength:9 

----------------------------- 

Strategic Management and 

Project Leadership 

PM-700 

MSPM-1 (W)     

LR-13    1000-1300 

Dr. Umer Iftikhar 

Strength:10 

08 Feb,2026 

(Sunday) 

Theories of Public Policy 

GPP-701 /PGD-701 

MPhil-1 / PGD-1 (W) 

LR-7     10:00-13:00 

Dr. Shafei Moiz Hali 

Strength 33 

------------------------ 

Policy Analysis and Design 

GPP-705 /PGD-705 

MPhil-2 / PGD-2  (W)  

LR-18      10:00-13:00 

Dr. S.H. Ansari 

Strength 22 

 Peace Education  

PCS-704/PGDPCS-704 

MPhil-1 / MPhil-2 (W)/PGD-1 

LR-06        1000-1300  

Dr. Irfan Mahsud  

Strength: 23 

 

Terrorism and International 

Security 

SS-746  

MPhil-1 (W) 

LR-14,      10:00-13:00  

Dr. Masood ur Rehman 

Khattak 

Strength:16 

 

Politics and Foreign Policy of 

China 

IR-770/PGDIR-770  

MPhil-1 / PGD-1 (W) 

LR-5 10:00-13:000  

Dr Fouzia Amin VF  

Strength:25 

-------------------------------- 

International Politics of 

Central Asia 

IR-790/PGDIR-790  

MPhil-2 / PGD-2 (W)  

LR-4      10:00-13:00 

Dr Adam Saud VF      

Strength:29 

Research Methods and 

Technique 

LMS-702   

MPhil-1  (W)     

LR-14     1000-1300 

Dr. Shazia Hassan 

Strength:7 

------------------------------ 

Research Methodology 

PM-702 

MSPM-1    (W)     

LR-14       1000-1300 

Dr. Shazia Hassan 

Strength:10 

 

09 Feb,2026 

(Monday) 

Comprehensive National 

Security and Policy Process 

Research Methodology 

ECO-702 

Research Methodology 

RMS-701/ PGDPCS-701 

Strategic Thought & Practice 

SS-741 

Global Political Economy 

IR-721/ PGDIR-721  

Advance Strategic Management  

LMS-700 
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Date Dept of GPP Dept of Economics Dept of PCS Dept of SS Dept of IR Dept of LMS 

Subject / Semester / 

Place/time/Invigilator 

Subject / Semester / 

Place/time/Invigilator 

Subject / Semester / 

Place/time/Invigilator 

Subject / Semester / 

Place/time/Invigilator 

Subject / Semester / 

Place/time/Invigilator 

Subject / Semester / 

Place/time/Invigilator 

GPP-704 /PGD-704  

MPhil-1/ PGD-1   

LR-12    16:00-19:00 

Dr. Babar Shah 

Strength 10 

------------------------------ 

Economics for Public Policy 

GPP-702 /PGD-702 

MPhil-2 / PGD-2  

LR-13     16:00-19:00 

Dr. Zakee Saadat 

Strength 26 

MPhil-1  

LR-17  16:00-19:00 

Dr. Muhammad Bashir Khan 

Strength : 6 

---------------------------------- 

Research Methodology 

ECO-702 

MPhil-2  

LR-17  1600-1900 

Dr. Muhammad Bashir Khan 

Strength : 7 

 

MPhil-1 / PGD-1 

LR-18 16:00-19:00  

Dr. M Irfan Mahsud 

Strength:07 

------------------------------- 

Peace Education  

PCS-704  

MPhil-2   

LR-10 1600-1900  

Dr.  Dr. Riffat Haque  

Strength: 9 

MPhil-1 

LR-14     16:00-19:00 

Dr. Zia Ul Haque Shamsi, 

Strength:17 

------------------------------ 

Nuclear Deterrence and 

Strategic Stability 

SS-702  

MPhil-2 

LR-20       16:00-19:00 

Dr Masood Ur Rehman VF 

Strength: 17 

 

MPhil-1 /PGD-1 

LR-5       16:00-19:00  

Dr Kalim Ullah  

Strength:16 

------------------------------------- 

Theories of IR  

IR-702/PGDIR-702  

MPhil-2 (A)/PGD-2  

LR-4       16:00-19:00  

Dr Sameera Imran  

Strength:18 

------------------------------ 

Seminar on Contemporary 

Global Issues  

IR-796  

MPhil-2 (B)  

LR-3     16:00-19:00  

Prof Dr Shaheen Akhter  VF 

Strength:17 

MPhil-1/2 & PGD-1/2 

LR-28     1600-1900 

Dr. Muhammad Zia-ur-Rehman  

Strength:10 

 

10 Feb,2026 

(Tuesday) 

Globalization and 

Development  

GPP-723 /PGD-723 

MPhil-1 / PGD-1  

LR-12   16:00-19:00  

Dr. Bashir Hussain VF 

Strength 10 

-------------------------------- 

Program Evaluation 

GPP-718 /PGD-718 

MPhil-2 / PGD-2  

LR-13    16:00-19:00  

Dr. Shafei Moiz Hali 

Strength 24 

 

Advanced Microeconomics 

ECO-701 

MPhil-1  

LR-17   1600-1900 

Dr Asma Fiaz  

Strength : 6 

-------------------------------- 

Advanced Microeconomics 

ECO-701 

MPhil-2  

LR-17   1600-1900  

Dr Asma Fiaz  

Strength : 7 

 

International Politics of 

Ethnonationalism  

PCS-746 / PGDPCS-746  

MPhil-1 /PGD-1 

LR-18    1600-1900  

Dr. Rashid Ahmed   

Strength: 07 

---------------------- 

Conflict Analysis & 

Resolution  

PCS-702  

MPhil-2  

LR-10     1600-1900  

Dr. Marium Fatima (VF) 

Strength:09 

Research Methodology 

RMS-703  

MPhil-1 

LR-14      16:00-19:00 

Dr. Fouzia Amin  

Strength:17 

------------------------------ 

Seminar on Contemporary 

Nuclear Issues  

SS-708 

MPhil-2 

Dr. Zahir ul Haider  Kazmi VF 

LR-15     16:00-19:00 

Strength:17 

International Security   

IR-706/ PGDIR-706  

MPhil-1 /PGD-1 

LR-5    16:00-19:00  

Dr Kalim Imam VF  

Strength:16 

------------------------------- 

International Security  

IR-706/PGDIR-706  

MPhil-2 (A)/PGD-2  

LR-4    16:00-19:00  

Dr Gen (R) Raza Muhammad 

VF  

Strength:17 

---------------------------- 

Theories of IR      

IR-702 

MPhil-2 (B)  

LR-3  16:00-19:00 

Dr Sameera Imran  

Strength:17 

Leadership, Theory and Practice  

LMS-701 

MPhil 1/ 2 & PGD-1 

LR-27      16:00-19:00   

Dr. Zubair Nawaz 

Strength: 12 

----------------------------- 

Strategic Marketing 

Management 

LMS- 726 

PhD (MPhil Def Course) 

Dr. Zubair Nawaz 

LR-28      16:00-19:00 

Strength: 1 
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Date Dept of GPP Dept of Economics Dept of PCS Dept of SS Dept of IR Dept of LMS 

Subject / Semester / 

Place/time/Invigilator 

Subject / Semester / 

Place/time/Invigilator 

Subject / Semester / 

Place/time/Invigilator 

Subject / Semester / 

Place/time/Invigilator 

Subject / Semester / 

Place/time/Invigilator 

Subject / Semester / 

Place/time/Invigilator 

11 Feb,2026 

(Wednesday) 

Theories of Public Policy  

GPP-701 / PGD-701  

MPhil-1 / PGD-1  

LR-12  16:00-19:00  

Dr. Shafei Moiz Hali  

Strength 11 

-------------------------------  

Governance Issues with 

Reference in Pakistan 

GPP-706 /PGD-706 

MPhil-2 / PGD-2 

LR-13    16:00-19:00  

Dr. Nadia Khan 

Strength 25 

 

Environmental and Natural 

Resource Economics 

ECO-718 

MPhil-1  

LR-17     1600-1900 

Dr. Mirza Nouman Ali 

Strength : 6 

------------------------------ 

Environmental and Natural 

Resource Economics 

ECO-718 

MPhil-2  

LR-17    16:00-19:00  

Dr. Mirza Nouman Ali 

Strength : 7 

 

Theories of Peace and Conflict  

PCS-703/ PGDPCS-703  

MPhil-1 /PGD-1 

LR-11    1600-1900 

Dr. Asif Iqbal Dawar   

Strength:07 

------------------------------ 

Terrorism & Political 

Violence 

PCS-728  

MPhil-2  

LR-10    16:00-19:00 

Dr. Irfan Mahsud  

Strength:11 

Contemporary Strategic 

Studies. 

SS-701 

MPhil-1 

LR-14,     16:00-19:00 

Dr. Nabeel Hussain 

Strength:17 

------------------------------ 

Non- Proliferation, Arms 

Control and International 

Security. 

SS-707  

MPhil-2 

LR-15    16:00-19:00 

Dr. Ghulam Mujaddid  

Strength:17 

 

Research Methodology  

IR-723/PGDIR-723  

MPhil-1 /PGD-1 

LR-5 16:00-19:00 

Dr Huma Siddiqi  

Strength:17 

-------------------------------- 

Media and International 

Politics  

IR-793/PGDIR-793  

MPhil-2 (A)/PGD-2  

LR-4, 16:00-19:00 

Dr Moazzam Hashmi VF  

Strength:18 

------------------------------------- 

International Organizations   

IR-776    

MPhil-2 (B)  

LR-3     16:00-19:00  

Dr Hamid Iqbal  

Strength:13 

Advance Corporate Governance   

LMS-749 

MPhil-1/2 & PGD-1 

LR-27    1600-1900 

Dr. Bilal Latif  

Strength 11 

------------------------------ 

Advanced Accounting and 

Financial Management 

LMS-703 

PhD (MPhil Def Course) 

LR-28    1600-1900 

Dr. Bilal Latif 

Strength:1 

 

12 Feb,2026 

(Thursday) 

Research Methodology  

GPP-703 /PGD-703  

MPhil-1 / PGD-1 

LR-12 16:00-19:00  

Prof. Dr. Ajmal Waheed 

Strength 10 

------------------------------ 

Policy Analysis and Design 

GPP-705 /PGD-705 

MPhil-2 / PGD-2  

LR-13   16:00-19:00  

Dr. S.H. Ansari (VF) 

Strength 24 

Panel Data Econometrics 

ECO-735 

MPhil-1 

LR-17    1600-1900 

Dr Abdul Jalil 

Strength : 6 

----------------------------- 

Panel Data Econometrics 

ECO-735 

MPhil-2 

LR-17   1600-1900  

Dr Abdul Jalil 

Strength : 7 

 

Media and Conflict  

PCS-729/ PGDPCS-729  

MPhil-1 /PGD-1 

LR-10      1600-1900 

Dr. Moazzam (VF)  

Strength:07 

------------------------ 

US Role in Global Politics: 

Conflict & Cooperation  

PCS-727 

MPhil-2  

LR-18   1600-1900 

Dr. Lubna Sunawar 

Strength:09 

Terrorism and International 

Security. 

SS-746 

MPhil-1 

LR-15     16:00-19:00 

Dr. Khurram Shahzad    

Strength:17 

------------------------------------ 

Emerging Technology and 

their Strategic Impact. 

SS-740  

MPhill-2 

LR-20      16:00-19:00 

Dr. Waseem Qutab  

Strength:17 

Foreign Policy of Pakistan  

IR-797/PGDIR-797  

MPhil-1 /PGD-1 

LR-5 16:00-19:00 

Prof Dr Shaheen Akhter  

Strength:15 

------------------------------------- 

Politics and Foreign Policy of 

Afghanistan   

IR-767/PGDIR-767, 

MPhil-2 (A)/PGD-2 

LR-4 16:00-19:00 

Dr Shahid Afridi   

Strength:18 

------------------------------------ 

Research Methodology  

IR-723,      

MPhil-2 (B)  

LR-3       16:00-19:00  

Quantitative Analysis  

LMS-704 

MPhil-1/2 & PGD-1 

LR-28      1600-1900 

Prof. Dr. Tahir Saeed 

Strength:12 
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Date Dept of GPP Dept of Economics Dept of PCS Dept of SS Dept of IR Dept of LMS 

Subject / Semester / 

Place/time/Invigilator 

Subject / Semester / 

Place/time/Invigilator 

Subject / Semester / 

Place/time/Invigilator 

Subject / Semester / 

Place/time/Invigilator 

Subject / Semester / 

Place/time/Invigilator 

Subject / Semester / 

Place/time/Invigilator 

Dr Muhammad Umar Abbasi 

Strength:18  

14 Feb,2026 

(Saturday) 

Globalization and 

Development 

GPP-723 /PGD-723 

MPhil-1 / PGD-1    (W)  

LR-7      10:00-13:00  

Dr. Faraz Akram Khan 

Strength 33 

----------------------------- 

International Economics and 

Trade 

GPP-716 /PGD-716  

MPhil-2 / PGD-2     (W)   

LR-18     10:00-13:00 

Dr. Muhammad Irfan 

Strength 22 

 Conflict Analysis & 

Resolution  

PCS-702 /PGDPCS-702 

MPhil-1, MPhil-2 / PGD-1 

(W) 

LR-15   09:00-12:00 

Dr. Amanullah Khan  

Strength: 23 

 

Research Methodology 

RMS-703,  

MPhil-1   (W) 

LR-14       10:00-13:00 

Dr. Fouzia Amin VF 

Strength:16 

 

Research Methodology  

IR-723/PGDIR-723  

MPhil-1 / PGD-1 (W)  

LR-5      10:00-13:00  

Dr Huma Siddiqi VF  

Strength:17 

------------------------------------- 

Theories of IR   

IR-702/PGDIR-702  

MPhil-2 / PGD-2 (W)  

LR-4 10:00-13:00 

Dr Mujeeb Afzal VF  

Strength:29 

Advanced Accounting and 

Financial Management 

LMS-703     

MPhil-1 (W) 

LR-14  1000-1300 

Dr. Bilal Latif 

Strength:7 

------------------------------ 

Project Scope Management  

PM-701      

MSPM-1 (W) 

LR-13     1000-1300 

Dr. Nosheen Saba 

Strength:10 

15 Feb,2026 

(Sunday) 

Research Methodology 

GPP-703 /PGD-703 

MPhil-1 / PGD-1  (W) 

LR-7      10:00-13:00 

Prof. Dr. Ajmal Waheed 

Strength 33 

--------------------------- 

Governance Issues with 

Reference in Pakistan 

GPP-706 /PGD-706 

MPhil-2 / PGD-2  (W)  

LR-18     10:00-13:00 

Dr. Zakee Saadat 

Strength 22 

 International Politics of Ethno 

nationalism  

PCS-746/PGDPCS-746 

MPhil-1, MPhil-2 / PGD-1 

(W)  

LR-15      09:00-12:00 

Dr. Rashid Ahmed 

Strength: 23 

 

Contemporary Strategic 

Studies  

SS-701  

MPhil-1 (W) 

LR-14   10:00-13:00 

Dr. Ghulam Mujaddid VF 

Strength:16 

International Security 

IR-706/PGDIR-706  

MPhil-1 / PGD-1  (W)  

LR-5 10:00-13:00 

Dr Amna Mehmood VF  

Strength:25 

------------------------------------- 

Dynamics of Counter 

Terrorism 

IR-715/PGDIR-715      

MPhil-2 / PGD-2      (W)  

LR-4 10:00-13:00 

Dr Shahid Afridi VF  

Strength:29 

Global Marketing 

LMS-751     

MPhil-1      (W) 

LR-13      1000-1300 

Dr. Maria Shahid 

Strength:7 

----------------------------- 

Supply Chain Management  

PM-714      

MSPM-1 (W) 

LR-14      1000-1300 

Dr. Nosheen Saba 

Strength:10 

Notes: 

a. Students are not allowed to take mobiles, laptops, notes, handwritten chits, cheating pens etc in the Exam Halls. Mobile phones should be deposited at Mobile collection points setup outside Exams Halls. 

Possession of any such items, which have been explicitly prohibited in the Exam Halls, shall result in initiation of “Use of Unfair Means” process punishable with minimum Rustication of 1 x regular 

semester. 

b. Entry of Final Term Result in ACADMAX after paper showing to the students, as per schedule shall be responsibility of the concerned faculty Members. 

 
 

                      To: HoD GPP/HoD Eco/HoD PCS/HoD SS/HoD IR/HoD LMS 

                       Info:  Registration Branch 
     Finance Branch (HEC Component) 
     PRSA&IT 
     Admin Branch 
                               Supdt FCS 

Controller of Examinations 
(Brig Abdul Saboor Zahid (R)) 

   


